

IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD

FRIDAY, THE TENTH DAY OF OCTOBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

:PRESENT:

THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE LAXMI NARAYANA ALISHETTY
CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1307 OF 2021

Between:

Balugu Pedda Gattaiah, S/o. Mallaiah,

Petitioner

AND

1. K. Rama Devi, Occ: The Revenue Divisional Officer, Mulugu Mandal and District,
 2. M. Satyanarayana Swamy, Occ: The Tahsildar, Mulugu Mandal and District
- ...Contemnors/Respondents

WHEREAS the petitioner has presented the Contempt Case under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971, through his Counsel Sri S.LakshmiKanth, praying the High Court to punish the respondents/contemnors for their wilful and deliberate disobedience of orders passed in WP. No. 19075 of 2020, dated 12-11-2020;

Counsel for the Petitioner : SRI S.LAKSHMIKANTH

Counsel for Respondents : ASST. GOVT. PLEADER FOR REVENUE

WHEREAS the said case coming on for hearing, and whereas the High Court, upon perusing the affidavit filed therein, made the following;

ORDER:

Learned Counsel for the petitioner as well as learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue are present.

Post on 31-10-2025 for compliance, failing which the respondents shall appear in person before this Court.

SD/-V.KAVITHA
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

SECTION OFFICER

//TRUE COPY//

To

1. K. Rama Devi, Occ: Revenue Divisional Officer, Mulugu Mandal and District,
2. M. Satyanarayana Swamy, Occ: Tahsildar, Mulugu Mandal and District (Addressees 1 7 2 BY SPEED POST)
3. Two CCs to GP for Revenue, High Court for the State of Telangana, at Hyderabad (OUT)
4. One CC to Sri S.LakshmiKanth, Advocate (OPUC)
5. One Spare Copy

HIGH COURT

LNA,J

DATE: 10-10-2025

NOTE: POST ON 31-10-2025

ORDER

C.C. NO. 1307 OF 2021

DIRECTION

