

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.1307 of 2021

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	31.10.2025	<p><u>LNA,J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.</p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Assignment is present and placed on record a copy of Proceeding No.B2/996/2025 dated 28.10.2025, by which the names of Mr.Balugu Pedda Gattaiah and Ms.Appani Radhakka were deleted and further Tahsildar, Mulugu was directed to make necessary amendments to the Record of Rights.</p> <p>This Court <i>vide</i> order dated 12.11.2020, disposed of the W.P.No.19075 of 2020 directing respondents to examine and dispose of the petitioner's application dated 22.06.2020 within a period of three (03) months from the date of receipt of a copy of the order. As the said order was not complied with, the present Contempt is filed on 27.10.2021.</p> <p>Respondents filed counter affidavit on 07.12.2022, blaming and making allegations on the petitioner for non-compliance of the order</p>	Transferred to i-order before corrections

and that there is no provision in Dharani Portal to rectify or delete the names in the portal.

Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Assignment submits that the respondents in the present Contempt Case were transferred about 1½ years ago and at present, Mr.N.Venkatesh is serving as Revenue Divisional Officer and Mr.Vijay Bhaskar as Tahsildar, Mulugu.

After about four (04) years from the date of filing of the contempt, the proceeding dated 28.10.2025 are issued in compliance of the order dated 12.11.2020 passed by this Court in W.P.No.19075 of 2020.

Therefore, the earlier officer and the present officer are directed to file an affidavit explaining the delay in implementing the order dated 12.11.2020 passed by this Court in W.P.No.19075 of 2020.

Post on 21.11.2025.

szt

LNA,J